nature of these financial instruments, fluctuations in market interest rates do not have a significant impact on
the fair values of these financial instruments.

MACARTHUR MINERALS LIMITED
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – MARCH 31, 2019
(Expressed in Australian Dollars)

 Page 18 of 44

Note 3:  Financial risk management (cont’d)

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:
 2019

$
2018

$

Interest-bearing financial instruments
Financial assets 373,778 1,436,788

Financial assets are comprised of:
 2019

$
2018

$
Cash and cash equivalents 318,028 1,370,288
Security deposits 55,750 66,500

 373,778 1,436,788

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates on the above interest-bearing financial instruments at the reporting
date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed
on the same basis for 2019.
 Profit or loss Equity
 100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp
 increase decrease increase decrease
 $ $ $ $
March 31, 2019
Interest-bearing financial instruments 3,738 (3,738) 3,738 (3,738)

March 31, 2018
Interest-bearing financial instruments 14,367 (14,367) 14,367 (14,367)

d) Foreign currency risk

The Company’s consolidated financial statements can be affected by movements in the CAD$/AUD$ exchange
rate, due to some administrative expenses and liabilities being incurred in Canadian dollars.

Exposure to currency risk

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the statement of financial position date was as follows:

 AUD
$

CAD
$

AUD
$

CAD
$

 2019 2018

Cash and cash equivalents 303,758 14,270 1,368,790 1,498
Receivables 49,898 - 79,908 -
Security Deposits 55,750 - 66,500 -

 409,406 14,270 1,515,198 1,498

Trade and other payables 303,336 61,331 307,620 136,142